RESOLUTION No. 221754 R 79-342)
Adopted on SEP -D 1978

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That the City Manager be, and he is hereby authorized
and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, a
First Amendment to Agreement with the COMPREHENSIVE PLANNING
ORGANIZATION (CPO) for the purpose of increasing the amount
of CETA Title VI funds allocated to CPO from $9,000 to $10,300,
said First Amendment to Agreement is on file in the office of

the City Clerk as Document No. 764560 .

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of $1,300 is
hereby authorized out of CETA Title VI Fund 28662 of The City

of San Diego, solely and exclusively, for the above purpose.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

¢/ John K. Riess, Deputy

JKR:1co:665

8/21/78

Aud.Cert.#79127
Or.Dept.:Housing & Comm. Serv.

fa)
CooN
h N
o N
A,
. ‘\' ‘Qvo
e
Y
000069

CC-1265-B (REV. 1-72)



RECEIVEY
CITY CLERK'S UFFICE

178 AUG 24 PH 1: 44
 SANDIEGD, CALIF,

BB S

N .'..":'.i!‘..

QOG- A



Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on SEP - p 1g78
by the following vote:
Councilmen Yea Nays Excused Absent
Bill Mitchell (Z( d O [
Maureen F. O'Connor M D D D
Bill Lowery [j | O O
Leon L. Williams O O O d
Fred Schnaubelt M O O O
Tom Gade M D [:l D
Larry Stirling M O | ]
Jess D, Haro D ':] D [j
Mayor Pete Wilson E( O O ]
AUTHENTICATED BY:
PETE WILSON

Mayor of The City of San Diego, California,

(Seal) CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR

City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California .

BY ... W%Idﬂ)(//{fﬂ .............................. , Deputy.

e,
7/ ‘/)

Office of the City Cletk, San Diego, California’ ¢, * 4
I

[ - Restlution RR21719%  rsopea. SEP -5 19718 <(\0

cc-1276 (REV, 11-77)




. RECEIVED
CITY CLERK"S 0o

1978 AUS 24 Py s 4
SAN DIEGD, CALF

:L:Iv%'.‘.“ e '

Q- A

//b



